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BARC Rockingham Sprint

PRACTICE SESSION 1

0b - Standard production sports and saloon cars over 1400cc and up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 3 Dave CHESTERTON Ford Fiesta 2.67 54.2mph 90.79
2 11 James SILK Toyota GT86 2.76 54.6mph 93.46
3 4 Ian HOWLETT MG F Trophy 2.73 51.0mph 93.92
4 8 Nick TEARLE Renault Clio 172 Cup 3.02 55.0mph 95.64
5 10 Donald  MACIVER MG ZR 160 2.85 54.1mph 96.91
6 13 Peter VINCENT Renault Clio 2.83 55.2mph 98.40
7 7 James KEETON Renault Clio 172 3.20 54.5mph 99.08
8 12 Steven RIDDLE Renault Clio 2.86 55.2mph 100.46
9 5 Ted ROBERTS MG TF 115 2.92 52.1mph 100.80

10 9 Stephen FARLEY Mazda MX5 4.78 52.5mph 101.68
11 6 Bruce AITKEN Citroen Saxo VTS 2.79 55.0mph 103.04

0c - Standard production sports and saloon cars over 2001cc and over

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 17 Steve LYLE Porsche Boxster S 2.59 59.3mph 88.27
2 15 Brian WINSTONE Porsche GT3 RS 2.23 57.3mph 88.46
3 20 Peter KNIGHTS Mercedes SLK 350 2.46 58.1mph 90.77
4 16 David PATTISON Porsche Boxster S 2.62 50.6mph 99.32
5 19 Nicholas ATTRIDGE Aston Martin DB7 i6 2.64 55.9mph 100.46
6 22 Emma HUNT Volkswagen Golf GTI 3.40 54.2mph 101.11
7 21 Michael WATKINS Mini Cooper S 3.17 54.5mph 103.59
8 720 Cheryl KNIGHTS Mercedes SLK 350 2.96 55.7mph 103.78
9 18 Dave MORRIS MG RV8 2.69 53.7mph 108.05

1 - Road Going Production Sports and Saloon Cars Up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 26 Tim COLE Ford Fiesta 2.82 55.3mph 92.17
2 27 Mike EDWARDS British Mini 2.94 56.2mph 95.83
3 28 Keith WATERS Rover Metro Advantage 2.90 50.9mph 99.40
4 25 Andrew SMITH MG Midget Mk2 3.13 48.9mph 109.00
5 29 Andrew ROLLASON Ford Ka 2.95 N/S FAIL

2 - Road Going Production Sports and Saloon Cars 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 41 Matt EVANS Renault Clio 197 3.02 55.7mph 91.45
2 737 Keith WARNELL Citroen Saxo VTS 2.78 55.5mph 92.33
3 35 Rob ORFORD MGB Roadster 1965 2.98 55.3mph 92.64
4 38 Mike HENNEY Lotus Elan S3 2.54 53.7mph 92.82
5 37 Carl WARNELL Citroen Saxo VTS 2.71 55.6mph 94.00
6 36 Wynne MORGAN Renault Williams Clio 2.83 57.8mph 94.44
7 42 Elen  WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise Series 1 2.99 59.0mph 95.53
8 34 Ken MORRIS Mazda MX5 Merlot 2.82 53.7mph 96.22
9 39 Nigel HINSON Lotus Elise Series 1 2.38 54.6mph 96.67

10 33 Mike COLE MG B GT 2.67 54.0mph 97.00
11 14 Dean CUBITT Mazda MX5 2.51 35.5mph 97.38
12 40 Neil WALMSLEY MG Midget 2.83 48.3mph 107.76
13 32 Alexander SMITH Mazda MX5 2.76 N/S FAIL

3 - Road Going Production Sports and Saloon Cars 2001cc and over

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 45 Andrew HOLLIS BMW 318 TI 2.95 61.2mph 82.82
2 44 Aaron PERROTT Aston Martin Vantage 2.85 58.8mph 89.79
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BARC Rockingham Sprint

PRACTICE SESSION 1

4 - Road Going Production Sports and Saloon Cars - 4 wheel drive cars of any capacity

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 747 Leo MARTORANA Alfa Romeo 155 Q4 2.46 49.2mph 92.32
2 47 Adriano MARTORANA Alfa Romeo 155 Q4 2.75 58.1mph 95.37

5 - Road-going Specialist Production Cars (Kit Type & Replica Cars) Up to 1700cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 54 Richard ABRAHAM Caterham Seven 2.45 58.5mph 84.37
2 53 Mark BISHOP Westfield SE 2.59 58.8mph 92.13
3 51 Roger LEGG Caterham Roadsport 2.83 55.7mph 92.18
4 52 George NEWRICK Westfield SEiW 2.91 56.7mph 93.44

6 - Road-going Specialist Production Cars (Kit Type & Replica Cars) 1701cc and over

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 59 Alan MUGGLESTONE Raw - Fulcrum 2.45 63.1mph 78.29
2 759 Nick MUGGLESTONE Raw - Fulcrum 3.22 62.1mph 81.94
3 57 Stephen LAING Caterham R500 2.82 62.1mph 83.29
4 58 Simon JONES Westfield SEiW 2.69 49.1mph 85.19
5 60 Steve CARPENTER Westfield SEiW 2.65 61.4mph 85.66
6 61 Matthew HAYNES Westfield SEiW 2.69 57.8mph 92.21
7 760 Rosalyn KENNETT Westfield SEiW 2.79 69.6mph 95.40

7 - Road-going Specialist Production Cars (Kit Type & Replica Cars) - Any capacity with bike derived engine

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 63 Paul BEESLEY Westfield Megabusa 2.84 59.1mph 82.68

8 - Modified Series Production Cars and Modified Specialist Production Cars Up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 70 Gavin NEATE Peugeot 106 2.67 60.2mph 83.11
2 66 Sarah MUNNS Mini Cooper 2.60 59.3mph 86.42
3 68 Richard WATKINSON MG Midget 2.31 54.2mph 97.12
4 69 Jack TAYLOR Lotus/MG Mk 6 2.70 49.3mph 109.56
5 67 Peter CLARK MG Midget 2.99 N/S FAIL

9 - Modified Series Production Cars and Modified Specialist Production Cars 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 79 Barny FRANCIS Westfield SEW 2.69 63.0mph 79.46
2 782 Adrian CRAWLEY Peugeot 205 GTI 2.63 60.6mph 82.80
3 780 Terry EVERALL Westfield SEiW 2.56 69.2mph 83.71
4 75 Craig SPOONER Westfield SEiW 2.37 59.1mph 84.16
5 80 Stephen EVERALL Westfield SEiW 2.80 60.7mph 85.33
6 82 David CRAWLEY Peugeot 205 GTI 2.63 58.8mph 86.02
7 74 Michael SKIDMORE Westfield 2.59 57.0mph 89.58
8 76 Dave PURDY Opel Manta 2.96 57.6mph 92.64
9 81 Paul JAGGARD Alfa Romeo Giulia 2.71 56.2mph 94.39

10 77 Rod WHEAT Ford Racing Puma 2.89 52.1mph 96.72

10 - Modified Series Production Cars and Modified Specialist Production Cars 2001cc and over

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 85 William HUNT Ford Sierra Cosworth 2.69 64.0mph 83.35
2 786 Michael JACKSON Porsche 911 2.04 61.6mph 84.88
3 88 Nigel CRAIG Ford Escort Mk2 RS 2000 2.88 61.1mph 87.29
4 86 Steve  JACKSON Porsche 911 2.44 56.0mph 92.63
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BARC Rockingham Sprint

PRACTICE SESSION 1

13 - Sports Libre Cars Up to 1700cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 91 Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 2.46 61.9mph 74.83
2 93 Michael BOYNS Citroen Visa Gti 3.12 58.8mph 87.04
3 92 Paul WOOLFITT Lotus Exige 2.57 60.2mph 99.28

14 - Sports Libre Cars 1701cc and over

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 97 Jon WOOLFITT MK-Indy 2.41 60.6mph 74.97
2 96 Steve BARNARD Audi TT Spaceframe 2.48 63.9mph 77.23

15 - Racing Cars Up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 104 Tony  BEESLEY Jedi Mk 4 2.28 67.5mph 72.54
2 100 Simon BOULTER OMS 2000M 2.31 65.2mph 73.07
3 106 Stuart BICKLEY Jedi 2.39 63.0mph 73.51
4 103 Martin PICKLES Jedi Mk 1 2.21 63.9mph 75.31
5 108 John GREGSON Jedi Mk 6 2.27 63.7mph 79.70
6 107 Phil WILLIAMS Jedi Mk 4 2.29 63.3mph 80.65
7 105 Richard ARROWSMITH Force PC 2007 2.30 62.6mph 80.83
8 102 Les BUCK OMS Hornet 2.58 54.6mph 91.06

16 - Racing Cars 1101 to 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 110 Malcolm BOORMAN OMS 2000M 2.28 65.0mph 71.01
2 112 Steve BROWN JKS JR01 2.57 63.3mph 73.24
3 810 Bill JOHNSON OMS 2000M 2.09 63.3mph 74.79
4 111 Nicholas SCOTT Force HC Suzuki 2.24 60.2mph 81.27

17 - Racing Cars 1601 to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 115 Steve MILES Van Diemen RF 96mm17 2.16 69.4mph 66.87

18 - Racing Cars 2001cc and over

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 820 Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra Judd 2.60 68.4mph 73.68
2 118 Graham BLACKWELL Mygale M13-SJ/Ecoboost 2.61 63.0mph 79.09
3 119 Peter GOULDING Mygale FF 200 2.82 48.3mph 103.91
4 120 Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra T90 Judd 2.60 N/S FAIL

20 - 1976 to 1996 FF1600  F First & Clubmans B Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 123 Charlie REILLY Van Diemen RF 92 2.54 58.7mph 83.50

21 - TVRCC Speed Championship Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 128 Richard  BREAM TVR Chimaera 450 2.99 59.1mph 87.51
2 129 Rob PACK TVR Chimaera 2.73 58.2mph 87.54
3 833 Jo BRIARS TVRChimaera 2.71 58.8mph 88.13
4 133 Steve  HUNTER TVRChimaera 2.42 58.8mph 88.65
5 130 James HOWELL TVR Cerbera 3.02 59.3mph 92.20
6 131 Mark HANKINS TVR 2500 2.77 56.9mph 93.88
7 132 Gerald SIMONDS TVR Chimaera 450 2.86 54.0mph 101.41
8 127 Richard BLACKLEE TVR Chimaera 2.70 54.2mph 103.76
9 827 Jim YORK TVR Chimaera 2.82 56.0mph 106.23
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BARC Rockingham Sprint

PRACTICE SESSION 1

26 - Period Defined Road Going Production Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 137 Philip STADER Alfa Romeo Berlina 1750 2.79 53.6mph 100.54
2 135 David BUTLER MG TD Special (1953) 2.78 49.4mph 104.47
3 136 Ian GODDARD MG PA (1934) 4.05 40.7mph 132.93

27 - Period Defined Racing Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 140 Robin BAXTER Staride F3 500 1953 3.20 48.3mph 106.13
2 139 Dennis WILLIAMS Keift F3 500 1952 3.21 48.1mph 112.99

28 - Invitation Class

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 143 Jeff ALLAN Nissan Leaf 2.98 48.2mph 106.12
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BARC Rockingham Sprint

PRACTICE SESSION 2

0b - Standard production sports and saloon cars over 1400cc and up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 3 Dave CHESTERTON Ford Fiesta 2.97 55.5mph 91.28
2 6 Bruce AITKEN Citroen Saxo VTS 3.06 55.5mph 91.50
3 11 James SILK Toyota GT86 2.82 56.3mph 91.89
4 4 Ian HOWLETT MG F Trophy 2.78 54.6mph 92.48
5 8 Nick TEARLE Renault Clio 172 Cup 2.76 55.7mph 94.73
6 10 Donald MACIVER MG ZR 160 3.01 53.6mph 94.96
7 13 Peter VINCENT Renault Clio 4.94 56.3mph 96.96
8 7 James KEETON Renault Clio 172 3.15 54.1mph 96.99
9 5 Ted ROBERTS MG TF 115 2.79 52.3mph 97.23

10 9 Stephen FARLEY Mazda MX5 2.85 52.3mph 99.47
11 12 Steven RIDDLE Renault Clio 2.96 48.5mph 111.21

0c - Standard production sports and saloon cars over 2001cc and over

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 17 Steve LYLE Porsche Boxster S 2.91 59.9mph 86.17
2 15 Brian WINSTONE Porsche GT3 RS N/S 60.7mph 86.71
3 20 Peter KNIGHTS Mercedes SLK 350 2.52 56.9mph 90.18
4 16 David PATTISON Porsche Boxster S 2.59 54.2mph 93.12
5 21 Michael WATKINS Mini Cooper S 3.23 54.8mph 95.44
6 22 Emma HUNT Volkswagen Golf GTI 3.06 54.2mph 96.33
7 19 Nicholas ATTRIDGE Aston Martin DB7 i6 3.23 57.3mph 96.88
8 720 Cheryl KNIGHTS Mercedes SLK 350 2.71 56.0mph 100.46
9 18 Dave MORRIS MG RV8 2.57 52.3mph 103.81

1 - Road Going Production Sports and Saloon Cars Up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 26 Tim COLE Ford Fiesta 2.80 56.0mph 90.29
2 27 Mike EDWARDS British Mini 3.04 55.9mph 94.30
3 28 Keith WATERS Rover Metro Advantage 2.87 53.7mph 96.74
4 29 Andrew ROLLASON Ford Ka 3.07 51.1mph 101.73
5 25 Andrew SMITH MG Midget Mk2 2.99 49.3mph 105.67

2 - Road Going Production Sports and Saloon Cars 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 35 Rob ORFORD MGB Roadster 1965 2.95 57.5mph 89.12
2 42 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise Series 1 2.76 59.4mph 89.80
3 38 Mike HENNEY Lotus Elan S3 2.82 38.9mph 90.00
4 37 Carl WARNELL Citroen Saxo VTS 2.77 56.0mph 90.22
5 41 Matt EVANS Renault Clio 197 3.10 56.9mph 90.91
6 14 Dean CUBITT Mazda MX5 2.51 56.0mph 91.04
7 737 Keith WARNELL Citroen Saxo VTS 2.86 55.7mph 91.62
8 33 Mike COLE MG B GT 4.31 56.3mph 91.65
9 32 Alexander SMITH Mazda MX5 2.66 55.9mph 92.63

10 36 Wynne MORGAN Renault Williams Clio 2.91 57.6mph 93.46
11 39 Nigel HINSON Lotus Elise Series 1 2.43 55.0mph 93.88
12 40 Neil WALMSLEY MG Midget 2.77 49.1mph 104.51
13 34 Ken MORRIS Mazda MX5 Merlot 2.81 52.6mph 115.02

3 - Road Going Production Sports and Saloon Cars 2001cc and over

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 45 Andrew HOLLIS BMW 318 TI 2.75 60.6mph 83.55
2 44 Aaron PERROTT Aston Martin Vantage 3.27 59.6mph 113.92
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BARC Rockingham Sprint

PRACTICE SESSION 2

4 - Road Going Production Sports and Saloon Cars - 4 wheel drive cars of any capacity

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 747 Leo MARTORANA Alfa Romeo 155 Q4 2.42 53.7mph 89.53
2 47 Adriano MARTORANA Alfa Romeo 155 Q4 2.21 58.2mph 91.87

5 - Road-going Specialist Production Cars (Kit Type & Replica Cars) Up to 1700cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 54 Richard ABRAHAM Caterham Seven 2.44 57.9mph 84.06
2 53 Mark BISHOP Westfield SE 2.53 59.0mph 87.73
3 51 Roger LEGG Caterham Roadsport 2.56 56.9mph 88.78
4 52 George NEWRICK Westfield SEiW 2.70 58.4mph 89.97

6 - Road-going Specialist Production Cars (Kit Type & Replica Cars) 1701cc and over

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 59 Alan MUGGLESTONE Raw - Fulcrum 2.52 65.2mph 75.47
2 759 Nick MUGGLESTONE Raw - Fulcrum 2.53 65.5mph 78.21
3 57 Stephen LAING Caterham R500 2.78 61.4mph 80.14
4 60 Steve CARPENTER Westfield SEiW 2.39 60.9mph 82.06
5 58 Simon JONES Westfield SEiW 2.71 60.6mph 84.05
6 760 Rosalyn KENNETT Westfield SEiW 2.92 60.6mph 91.44
7 61 Matthew HAYNES Westfield SEiW 2.56 32.4mph 93.74

7 - Road-going Specialist Production Cars (Kit Type & Replica Cars) - Any capacity with bike derived engine

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 63 Paul BEESLEY Westfield Megabusa 2.72 55.3mph 81.33

8 - Modified Series Production Cars and Modified Specialist Production Cars Up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 70 Gavin NEATE Peugeot 106 2.66 61.7mph 81.55
2 66 Sarah MUNNS Mini Cooper 2.65 59.8mph 84.97
3 68 Richard WATKINSON MG Midget 2.48 56.0mph 90.79
4 69 Jack TAYLOR Lotus/MG Mk 6 2.76 49.8mph 107.61

9 - Modified Series Production Cars and Modified Specialist Production Cars 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 79 Barny FRANCIS Westfield SEW 2.51 64.4mph 77.78
2 780 Terry EVERALL Westfield SEiW 2.29 61.2mph 81.03
3 782 Adrian CRAWLEY Peugeot 205 GTI 2.72 53.6mph 83.12
4 75 Craig SPOONER Westfield SEiW 2.33 59.9mph 83.26
5 80 Stephen EVERALL Westfield SEiW 2.54 59.0mph 84.23
6 82 David CRAWLEY Peugeot 205 GTI 2.70 54.9mph 86.35
7 76 Dave PURDY Opel Manta 2.91 58.5mph 88.40
8 74 Michael SKIDMORE Westfield 2.61 59.3mph 89.22
9 81 Paul JAGGARD Alfa Romeo Giulia 2.73 56.7mph 89.98

10 77 Rod WHEAT Ford Racing Puma 2.86 54.0mph 94.02

10 - Modified Series Production Cars and Modified Specialist Production Cars 2001cc and over

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 786 Michael JACKSON Porsche 911 2.23 62.4mph 80.35
2 85 William HUNT Ford Sierra Cosworth 2.61 64.2mph 81.51
3 88 Nigel CRAIG Ford Escort Mk2 RS 2000 2.82 61.6mph 85.36
4 86 Steve JACKSON Porsche 911 2.22 58.1mph 91.06

13 - Sports Libre Cars Up to 1700cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish
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BARC Rockingham Sprint

PRACTICE SESSION 2

1 92 Paul WOOLFITT Lotus Exige 2.32 63.7mph 73.27
2 91 Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 2.44 63.7mph 73.47
3 93 Michael BOYNS Citroen Visa Gti 3.10 58.5mph 86.98

14 - Sports Libre Cars 1701cc and over

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 97 Jon WOOLFITT MK-Indy 2.41 65.2mph 72.88
2 96 Steve BARNARD Audi TT Spaceframe 2.41 64.8mph 75.37

15 - Racing Cars Up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 104 Tony BEESLEY Jedi Mk 4 2.55 67.7mph 70.27
2 100 Simon BOULTER OMS 2000M 2.55 65.2mph 71.19
3 106 Stuart BICKLEY Jedi 2.34 64.0mph 72.54
4 103 Martin PICKLES Jedi Mk 1 2.47 64.0mph 74.08
5 105 Richard ARROWSMITH Force PC 2007 2.15 64.8mph 75.68
6 108 John GREGSON Jedi Mk 6 2.41 62.1mph 79.48
7 107 Phil WILLIAMS Jedi Mk 4 2.29 64.6mph 79.59
8 102 Les BUCK OMS Hornet 2.19 57.3mph 83.77

16 - Racing Cars 1101 to 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 110 Malcolm BOORMAN OMS 2000M 2.11 66.1mph 68.80
2 810 Bill JOHNSON OMS 2000M 2.11 64.6mph 71.83
3 112 Steve BROWN JKS JR01 3.30 63.9mph 71.89
4 111 Nicholas SCOTT Force HC Suzuki 2.27 57.0mph 79.57

17 - Racing Cars 1601 to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 115 Steve MILES Van Diemen RF 96mm17 2.12 70.1mph 64.98

18 - Racing Cars 2001cc and over

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 119 Peter GOULDING Mygale FF 200 2.43 63.9mph 72.05
2 118 Graham BLACKWELL Mygale M13-SJ/Ecoboost 2.49 65.9mph 76.08

20 - 1976 to 1996 FF1600  F First & Clubmans B Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 123 Charlie REILLY Van Diemen RF 92 2.50 58.5mph 82.91

21 - TVRCC Speed Championship Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 129 Rob PACK TVR Chimaera 2.69 59.0mph 86.57
2 833 Jo BRIARS TVRChimaera 2.79 59.0mph 86.80
3 133 Steve HUNTER TVRChimaera 2.49 58.7mph 88.31
4 130 James HOWELL TVR Cerbera 2.95 60.4mph 91.56
5 131 Mark HANKINS TVR 2500 2.62 56.7mph 91.77
6 127 Richard BLACKLEE TVR Chimaera 2.46 54.9mph 96.48
7 827 Jim YORK TVR Chimaera 2.49 55.5mph 97.56
8 132 Gerald SIMONDS TVR Chimaera 450 2.56 52.6mph 97.61
9 128 Richard BREAM TVR Chimaera 450 2.67 56.2mph 136.01

26 - Period Defined Road Going Production Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 137 Philip STADER Alfa Romeo Berlina 1750 3.24 54.9mph 97.22
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BARC Rockingham Sprint

PRACTICE SESSION 2

26 - Period Defined Road Going Production Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

2 135 David BUTLER MG TD Special (1953) 2.85 50.4mph 103.91
3 136 Ian GODDARD MG PA (1934) 3.79 42.5mph 128.73

27 - Period Defined Racing Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 139 Dennis WILLIAMS Keift F3 500 1952 3.21 19.5mph 121.95
2 140 Robin BAXTER Staride F3 500 1953 4.76 38.8mph 145.32

28 - Invitation Class

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 143 Jeff ALLAN Nissan Leaf 2.98 49.7mph 105.21
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BARC Rockingham Sprint

PRACTICE TIMES - COMBINED RESULTS

0b - Standard production sports and saloon cars over 1400cc and up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 3 Dave CHESTERTON Ford Fiesta 90.79 91.28 90.79
2 6 Bruce AITKEN Citroen Saxo VTS 103.04 91.50 91.50
3 11 James SILK Toyota GT86 93.46 91.89 91.89
4 4 Ian HOWLETT MG F Trophy 93.92 92.48 92.48
5 8 Nick TEARLE Renault Clio 172 Cup 95.64 94.73 94.73
6 10 Donald MACIVER MG ZR 160 96.91 94.96 94.96
7 13 Peter VINCENT Renault Clio 98.40 96.96 96.96
8 7 James KEETON Renault Clio 172 99.08 96.99 96.99
9 5 Ted ROBERTS MG TF 115 100.80 97.23 97.23

10 9 Stephen FARLEY Mazda MX5 101.68 99.47 99.47
11 12 Steven RIDDLE Renault Clio 100.46 111.21 100.46

0c - Standard production sports and saloon cars over 2001cc and over

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 17 Steve LYLE Porsche Boxster S 88.27 86.17 86.17
2 15 Brian WINSTONE Porsche GT3 RS 88.46 86.71 86.71
3 20 Peter KNIGHTS Mercedes SLK 350 90.77 90.18 90.18
4 16 David PATTISON Porsche Boxster S 99.32 93.12 93.12
5 21 Michael WATKINS Mini Cooper S 103.59 95.44 95.44
6 22 Emma HUNT Volkswagen Golf GTI 101.11 96.33 96.33
7 19 Nicholas ATTRIDGE Aston Martin DB7 i6 100.46 96.88 96.88
8 720 Cheryl KNIGHTS Mercedes SLK 350 103.78 100.46 100.46
9 18 Dave MORRIS MG RV8 108.05 103.81 103.81

1 - Road Going Production Sports and Saloon Cars Up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 26 Tim COLE Ford Fiesta 92.17 90.29 90.29
2 27 Mike EDWARDS British Mini 95.83 94.30 94.30
3 28 Keith WATERS Rover Metro Advantage 99.40 96.74 96.74
4 29 Andrew ROLLASON Ford Ka FAIL 101.73 101.73
5 25 Andrew SMITH MG Midget Mk2 109.00 105.67 105.67

2 - Road Going Production Sports and Saloon Cars 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 35 Rob ORFORD MGB Roadster 1965 92.64 89.12 89.12
2 42 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise Series 1 95.53 89.80 89.80
3 38 Mike HENNEY Lotus Elan S3 92.82 90.00 90.00
4 37 Carl WARNELL Citroen Saxo VTS 94.00 90.22 90.22
5 41 Matt EVANS Renault Clio 197 91.45 90.91 90.91
6 14 Dean CUBITT Mazda MX5 97.38 91.04 91.04
7 737 Keith WARNELL Citroen Saxo VTS 92.33 91.62 91.62
8 33 Mike COLE MG B GT 97.00 91.65 91.65
9 32 Alexander SMITH Mazda MX5 FAIL 92.63 92.63

10 36 Wynne MORGAN Renault Williams Clio 94.44 93.46 93.46
11 39 Nigel HINSON Lotus Elise Series 1 96.67 93.88 93.88
12 34 Ken MORRIS Mazda MX5 Merlot 96.22 115.02 96.22
13 40 Neil WALMSLEY MG Midget 107.76 104.51 104.51

3 - Road Going Production Sports and Saloon Cars 2001cc and over

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 45 Andrew HOLLIS BMW 318 TI 82.82 83.55 82.82
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BARC Rockingham Sprint

PRACTICE TIMES - COMBINED RESULTS

3 - Road Going Production Sports and Saloon Cars 2001cc and over

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

2 44 Aaron PERROTT Aston Martin Vantage 89.79 113.92 89.79

4 - Road Going Production Sports and Saloon Cars - 4 wheel drive cars of any capacity

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 747 Leo MARTORANA Alfa Romeo 155 Q4 92.32 89.53 89.53
2 47 Adriano MARTORANA Alfa Romeo 155 Q4 95.37 91.87 91.87

5 - Road-going Specialist Production Cars (Kit Type & Replica Cars) Up to 1700cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 54 Richard ABRAHAM Caterham Seven 84.37 84.06 84.06
2 53 Mark BISHOP Westfield SE 92.13 87.73 87.73
3 51 Roger LEGG Caterham Roadsport 92.18 88.78 88.78
4 52 George NEWRICK Westfield SEiW 93.44 89.97 89.97

6 - Road-going Specialist Production Cars (Kit Type & Replica Cars) 1701cc and over

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 59 Alan MUGGLESTONE Raw - Fulcrum 78.29 75.47 75.47
2 759 Nick MUGGLESTONE Raw - Fulcrum 81.94 78.21 78.21
3 57 Stephen LAING Caterham R500 83.29 80.14 80.14
4 60 Steve CARPENTER Westfield SEiW 85.66 82.06 82.06
5 58 Simon JONES Westfield SEiW 85.19 84.05 84.05
6 760 Rosalyn KENNETT Westfield SEiW 95.40 91.44 91.44
7 61 Matthew HAYNES Westfield SEiW 92.21 93.74 92.21

7 - Road-going Specialist Production Cars (Kit Type & Replica Cars) - Any capacity with bike derived engine

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 63 Paul BEESLEY Westfield Megabusa 82.68 81.33 81.33

8 - Modified Series Production Cars and Modified Specialist Production Cars Up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 70 Gavin NEATE Peugeot 106 83.11 81.55 81.55
2 66 Sarah MUNNS Mini Cooper 86.42 84.97 84.97
3 68 Richard WATKINSON MG Midget 97.12 90.79 90.79
4 69 Jack TAYLOR Lotus/MG Mk 6 109.56 107.61 107.61
5 67 Peter CLARK MG Midget FAIL N/S N/S

9 - Modified Series Production Cars and Modified Specialist Production Cars 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 79 Barny FRANCIS Westfield SEW 79.46 77.78 77.78
2 780 Terry EVERALL Westfield SEiW 83.71 81.03 81.03
3 782 Adrian CRAWLEY Peugeot 205 GTI 82.80 83.12 82.80
4 75 Craig SPOONER Westfield SEiW 84.16 83.26 83.26
5 80 Stephen EVERALL Westfield SEiW 85.33 84.23 84.23
6 82 David CRAWLEY Peugeot 205 GTI 86.02 86.35 86.02
7 76 Dave PURDY Opel Manta 92.64 88.40 88.40
8 74 Michael SKIDMORE Westfield 89.58 89.22 89.22
9 81 Paul JAGGARD Alfa Romeo Giulia 94.39 89.98 89.98

10 77 Rod WHEAT Ford Racing Puma 96.72 94.02 94.02
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BARC Rockingham Sprint

PRACTICE TIMES - COMBINED RESULTS

10 - Modified Series Production Cars and Modified Specialist Production Cars 2001cc and over

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 786 Michael JACKSON Porsche 911 84.88 80.35 80.35
2 85 William HUNT Ford Sierra Cosworth 83.35 81.51 81.51
3 88 Nigel CRAIG Ford Escort Mk2 RS 2000 87.29 85.36 85.36
4 86 Steve JACKSON Porsche 911 92.63 91.06 91.06

13 - Sports Libre Cars Up to 1700cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 92 Paul WOOLFITT Lotus Exige 99.28 73.27 73.27
2 91 Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 74.83 73.47 73.47
3 93 Michael BOYNS Citroen Visa Gti 87.04 86.98 86.98

14 - Sports Libre Cars 1701cc and over

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 97 Jon WOOLFITT MK-Indy 74.97 72.88 72.88
2 96 Steve BARNARD Audi TT Spaceframe 77.23 75.37 75.37

15 - Racing Cars Up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 104 Tony BEESLEY Jedi Mk 4 72.54 70.27 70.27
2 100 Simon BOULTER OMS 2000M 73.07 71.19 71.19
3 106 Stuart BICKLEY Jedi 73.51 72.54 72.54
4 103 Martin PICKLES Jedi Mk 1 75.31 74.08 74.08
5 105 Richard ARROWSMITH Force PC 2007 80.83 75.68 75.68
6 108 John GREGSON Jedi Mk 6 79.70 79.48 79.48
7 107 Phil WILLIAMS Jedi Mk 4 80.65 79.59 79.59
8 102 Les BUCK OMS Hornet 91.06 83.77 83.77

16 - Racing Cars 1101 to 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 110 Malcolm BOORMAN OMS 2000M 71.01 68.80 68.80
2 810 Bill JOHNSON OMS 2000M 74.79 71.83 71.83
3 112 Steve BROWN JKS JR01 73.24 71.89 71.89
4 111 Nicholas SCOTT Force HC Suzuki 81.27 79.57 79.57

17 - Racing Cars 1601 to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 115 Steve MILES Van Diemen RF 96mm17 66.87 64.98 64.98

18 - Racing Cars 2001cc and over

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 119 Peter GOULDING Mygale FF 200 103.91 72.05 72.05
2 820 Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra Judd 73.68 N/S 73.68
3 118 Graham BLACKWELL Mygale M13-SJ/Ecoboost 79.09 76.08 76.08
4 120 Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra T90 Judd FAIL N/S N/S

20 - 1976 to 1996 FF1600  F First & Clubmans B Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 123 Charlie REILLY Van Diemen RF 92 83.50 82.91 82.91
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BARC Rockingham Sprint

PRACTICE TIMES - COMBINED RESULTS

21 - TVRCC Speed Championship Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 129 Rob PACK TVR Chimaera 87.54 86.57 86.57
2 833 Jo BRIARS TVRChimaera 88.13 86.80 86.80
3 128 Richard BREAM TVR Chimaera 450 87.51 136.01 87.51
4 133 Steve HUNTER TVRChimaera 88.65 88.31 88.31
5 130 James HOWELL TVR Cerbera 92.20 91.56 91.56
6 131 Mark HANKINS TVR 2500 93.88 91.77 91.77
7 127 Richard BLACKLEE TVR Chimaera 103.76 96.48 96.48
8 827 Jim YORK TVR Chimaera 106.23 97.56 97.56
9 132 Gerald SIMONDS TVR Chimaera 450 101.41 97.61 97.61

26 - Period Defined Road Going Production Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 137 Philip STADER Alfa Romeo Berlina 1750 100.54 97.22 97.22
2 135 David BUTLER MG TD Special (1953) 104.47 103.91 103.91
3 136 Ian GODDARD MG PA (1934) 132.93 128.73 128.73

27 - Period Defined Racing Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 140 Robin BAXTER Staride F3 500 1953 106.13 145.32 106.13
2 139 Dennis WILLIAMS Keift F3 500 1952 112.99 121.95 112.99

28 - Invitation Class

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 143 Jeff ALLAN Nissan Leaf 106.12 105.21 105.21
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BARC Rockingham Sprint

TIMED RUN 1

0b - Standard production sports and saloon cars over 1400cc and up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 3 Dave CHESTERTON Ford Fiesta 2.92 56.0mph 90.09
2 12 Steven RIDDLE Renault Clio 2.97 56.9mph 91.11
3 6 Bruce AITKEN Citroen Saxo VTS 2.95 55.6mph 91.30
4 11 James SILK Toyota GT86 2.74 56.4mph 91.85
5 4 Ian HOWLETT MG F Trophy 2.66 55.3mph 91.95
6 13 Peter VINCENT Renault Clio 2.79 51.9mph 94.10
7 5 Ted ROBERTS MG TF 115 2.71 52.5mph 95.45
8 10 Donald MACIVER MG ZR 160 2.84 53.1mph 95.96
9 7 James KEETON Renault Clio 172 2.80 55.2mph 96.27

10 8 Nick TEARLE Renault Clio 172 Cup 3.02 55.0mph 96.59
11 9 Stephen FARLEY Mazda MX5 2.81 51.7mph 99.34

0c - Standard production sports and saloon cars over 2001cc and over

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 15 Brian WINSTONE Porsche GT3 RS 2.38 60.7mph 86.39
2 17 Steve LYLE Porsche Boxster S 3.01 58.7mph 88.37
3 20 Peter KNIGHTS Mercedes SLK 350 2.76 57.6mph 89.18
4 21 Michael WATKINS Mini Cooper S 3.00 53.0mph 94.05
5 16 David PATTISON Porsche Boxster S 2.93 54.9mph 94.18
6 22 Emma HUNT Volkswagen Golf GTI 3.01 54.8mph 96.95
7 19 Nicholas ATTRIDGE Aston Martin DB7 i6 2.82 56.7mph 97.52
8 720 Cheryl KNIGHTS Mercedes SLK 350 2.69 54.9mph 101.27
9 18 Dave MORRIS MG RV8 2.47 52.6mph 103.33

1 - Road Going Production Sports and Saloon Cars Up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 26 Tim COLE Ford Fiesta 2.79 53.1mph 89.95
2 28 Keith WATERS Rover Metro Advantage 2.88 53.7mph 95.45
3 27 Mike EDWARDS British Mini 2.88 56.3mph 96.13
4 29 Andrew ROLLASON Ford Ka 2.85 52.1mph 102.33
5 25 Andrew SMITH MG Midget Mk2 3.20 48.0mph 104.74

2 - Road Going Production Sports and Saloon Cars 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 41 Matt EVANS Renault Clio 197 3.05 57.3mph 87.89
2 32 Alexander SMITH Mazda MX5 2.88 58.1mph 87.98
3 35 Rob ORFORD MGB Roadster 1965 3.05 57.3mph 89.03
4 14 Dean CUBITT Mazda MX5 2.51 57.0mph 89.54
5 37 Carl WARNELL Citroen Saxo VTS 2.78 53.1mph 89.74
6 42 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise Series 1 2.66 57.2mph 89.81
7 33 Mike COLE MG B GT 2.63 56.0mph 89.91
8 34 Ken MORRIS Mazda MX5 Merlot 2.73 56.6mph 89.98
9 737 Keith WARNELL Citroen Saxo VTS 2.71 55.6mph 90.15

10 36 Wynne MORGAN Renault Williams Clio 2.95 57.8mph 91.34
11 38 Mike HENNEY Lotus Elan S3 2.77 57.9mph 91.93
12 39 Nigel HINSON Lotus Elise Series 1 2.38 56.6mph 93.22
13 40 Neil WALMSLEY MG Midget 2.76 50.4mph 102.37

3 - Road Going Production Sports and Saloon Cars 2001cc and over

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 44 Aaron PERROTT Aston Martin Vantage 2.87 57.5mph 85.81
2 45 Andrew HOLLIS BMW 318 TI 2.71 N/S FAIL
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BARC Rockingham Sprint

TIMED RUN 1

4 - Road Going Production Sports and Saloon Cars - 4 wheel drive cars of any capacity

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 747 Leo MARTORANA Alfa Romeo 155 Q4 2.36 56.9mph 92.12
2 47 Adriano MARTORANA Alfa Romeo 155 Q4 2.37 57.6mph 92.80

5 - Road-going Specialist Production Cars (Kit Type & Replica Cars) Up to 1700cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 54 Richard ABRAHAM Caterham Seven 2.44 59.0mph 83.28
2 53 Mark BISHOP Westfield SE 2.56 60.6mph 86.90
3 51 Roger LEGG Caterham Roadsport 2.66 56.7mph 88.31
4 52 George NEWRICK Westfield SEiW 2.83 59.0mph 90.10

6 - Road-going Specialist Production Cars (Kit Type & Replica Cars) 1701cc and over

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 59 Alan MUGGLESTONE Raw - Fulcrum 2.62 63.9mph 75.15
2 759 Nick MUGGLESTONE Raw - Fulcrum 2.55 56.6mph 76.75
3 60 Steve CARPENTER Westfield SEiW 2.71 61.4mph 81.16
4 58 Simon JONES Westfield SEiW 2.73 63.1mph 81.91
5 57 Stephen LAING Caterham R500 2.75 62.6mph 82.69
6 760 Rosalyn KENNETT Westfield SEiW 2.68 60.2mph 89.32
7 61 Matthew HAYNES Westfield SEiW 2.56 56.7mph 94.15

7 - Road-going Specialist Production Cars (Kit Type & Replica Cars) - Any capacity with bike derived engine

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 63 Paul BEESLEY Westfield Megabusa 2.65 62.1mph 79.36

8 - Modified Series Production Cars and Modified Specialist Production Cars Up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 70 Gavin NEATE Peugeot 106 2.60 61.2mph 81.66
2 66 Sarah MUNNS Mini Cooper 2.76 58.8mph 84.53
3 68 Richard WATKINSON MG Midget 2.51 56.4mph 89.76
4 69 Jack TAYLOR Lotus/MG Mk 6 2.65 52.1mph 109.24

9 - Modified Series Production Cars and Modified Specialist Production Cars 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 782 Adrian CRAWLEY Peugeot 205 GTI 2.58 59.3mph 83.67
2 82 David CRAWLEY Peugeot 205 GTI 2.58 59.9mph 84.23
3 76 Dave PURDY Opel Manta 2.94 60.1mph 89.28
4 81 Paul JAGGARD Alfa Romeo Giulia 2.70 58.8mph 90.54
5 77 Rod WHEAT Ford Racing Puma 2.96 53.0mph 94.36

9a - Modified Series Production Cars and Modified Specialist Production Cars 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 780 Terry EVERALL Westfield SEiW 2.39 63.7mph 78.11
2 79 Barny FRANCIS Westfield SEW 2.67 63.7mph 78.87
3 80 Stephen EVERALL Westfield SEiW 2.57 62.1mph 82.34
4 75 Craig SPOONER Westfield SEiW 2.43 60.7mph 84.08
5 74 Michael SKIDMORE Westfield 2.57 59.8mph 84.52

10 - Modified Series Production Cars and Modified Specialist Production Cars 2001cc and over

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 85 William HUNT Ford Sierra Cosworth 2.38 63.0mph 78.91
2 786 Michael JACKSON Porsche 911 2.23 62.3mph 79.31
3 88 Nigel CRAIG Ford Escort Mk2 RS 2000 2.75 61.2mph 85.51
4 86 Steve JACKSON Porsche 911 2.27 60.1mph 90.47
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BARC Rockingham Sprint

TIMED RUN 1

13 - Sports Libre Cars Up to 1700cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 91 Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 2.28 66.7mph 72.12
2 92 Paul WOOLFITT Lotus Exige 2.43 58.1mph 73.21
3 93 Michael BOYNS Citroen Visa Gti 2.94 58.1mph 85.01

14 - Sports Libre Cars 1701cc and over

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 97 Jon WOOLFITT MK-Indy 2.40 63.5mph 72.30
2 96 Steve BARNARD Audi TT Spaceframe 2.45 65.2mph 75.64

15 - Racing Cars Up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 100 Simon BOULTER OMS 2000M 2.07 66.3mph 69.06
2 104 Tony BEESLEY Jedi Mk 4 2.28 66.1mph 69.81
3 106 Stuart BICKLEY Jedi 2.31 59.6mph 72.25
4 105 Richard ARROWSMITH Force PC 2007 2.25 66.5mph 73.07
5 103 Martin PICKLES Jedi Mk 1 2.37 64.6mph 73.64
6 108 John GREGSON Jedi Mk 6 2.30 64.2mph 77.98
7 107 Phil WILLIAMS Jedi Mk 4 2.29 62.3mph 78.54
8 102 Les BUCK OMS Hornet 2.34 57.6mph 81.73

16 - Racing Cars 1101 to 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 112 Steve BROWN JKS JR01 2.30 63.1mph 70.01
2 110 Malcolm BOORMAN OMS 2000M 2.33 63.1mph 71.26
3 111 Nicholas SCOTT Force HC Suzuki 2.29 63.9mph 80.13

17 - Racing Cars 1601 to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 115 Steve MILES Van Diemen RF 96mm17 2.18 69.9mph 65.37

18 - Racing Cars 2001cc and over

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 119 Peter GOULDING Mygale FF 200 2.50 64.2mph 71.27
2 118 Graham BLACKWELL Mygale M13-SJ/Ecoboost 2.53 68.8mph 73.38

20 - 1976 to 1996 FF1600  F First & Clubmans B Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 123 Charlie REILLY Van Diemen RF 92 2.57 58.5mph 83.87

21 - TVRCC Speed Championship Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 129 Rob PACK TVR Chimaera 2.61 58.5mph 86.43
2 133 Steve HUNTER TVRChimaera 2.44 59.6mph 86.59
3 833 Jo BRIARS TVRChimaera 2.57 58.8mph 86.62
4 128 Richard BREAM TVR Chimaera 450 2.49 54.8mph 87.19
5 131 Mark HANKINS TVR 2500 2.65 57.5mph 91.96
6 130 James HOWELL TVR Cerbera 2.75 60.7mph 92.47
7 127 Richard BLACKLEE TVR Chimaera 2.42 58.2mph 92.60
8 132 Gerald SIMONDS TVR Chimaera 450 2.55 49.9mph 96.41
9 827 Jim YORK TVR Chimaera 2.42 52.6mph 106.84

26 - Period Defined Road Going Production Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish
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BARC Rockingham Sprint

TIMED RUN 1

1 137 Philip STADER Alfa Romeo Berlina 1750 2.90 54.8mph 95.06
2 135 David BUTLER MG TD Special (1953) 2.95 49.9mph 102.93
3 136 Ian GODDARD MG PA (1934) 3.64 43.8mph 126.11

27 - Period Defined Racing Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 140 Robin BAXTER Staride F3 500 1953 3.25 48.8mph 109.29
2 139 Dennis WILLIAMS Keift F3 500 1952 3.19 48.9mph 119.14

28 - Invitation Class

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 143 Jeff ALLAN Nissan Leaf 2.98 50.2mph 103.22
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BARC Rockingham Sprint

TIMED RUN 2

0b - Standard production sports and saloon cars over 1400cc and up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 3 Dave CHESTERTON Ford Fiesta 2.75 55.9mph 89.97
2 12 Steven RIDDLE Renault Clio 2.86 55.0mph 90.72
3 6 Bruce AITKEN Citroen Saxo VTS 3.02 55.6mph 91.28
4 4 Ian HOWLETT MG F Trophy 2.71 56.6mph 91.88
5 13 Peter VINCENT Renault Clio 2.97 55.5mph 93.35
6 7 James KEETON Renault Clio 172 2.93 55.6mph 94.06
7 11 James SILK Toyota GT86 2.85 52.8mph 94.55
8 10 Donald MACIVER MG ZR 160 2.91 54.8mph 95.24
9 9 Stephen FARLEY Mazda MX5 2.74 51.6mph 95.57

10 8 Nick TEARLE Renault Clio 172 Cup 3.03 55.2mph 100.95
11 5 Ted ROBERTS MG TF 115 2.75 53.1mph 101.34

0c - Standard production sports and saloon cars over 2001cc and over

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 15 Brian WINSTONE Porsche GT3 RS 2.31 62.3mph 84.35
2 17 Steve LYLE Porsche Boxster S 2.48 59.0mph 85.20
3 20 Peter KNIGHTS Mercedes SLK 350 2.85 55.2mph 89.55
4 16 David PATTISON Porsche Boxster S 2.77 57.5mph 92.49
5 21 Michael WATKINS Mini Cooper S 3.14 54.9mph 93.64
6 22 Emma HUNT Volkswagen Golf GTI 3.07 55.6mph 95.74
7 19 Nicholas ATTRIDGE Aston Martin DB7 i6 2.61 54.0mph 97.47
8 720 Cheryl KNIGHTS Mercedes SLK 350 2.61 50.8mph 97.49
9 18 Dave MORRIS MG RV8 2.58 53.5mph 104.76

1 - Road Going Production Sports and Saloon Cars Up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 26 Tim COLE Ford Fiesta 2.79 55.7mph 88.93
2 27 Mike EDWARDS British Mini 2.89 56.9mph 94.69
3 28 Keith WATERS Rover Metro Advantage 2.88 53.6mph 95.47
4 29 Andrew ROLLASON Ford Ka 2.92 51.4mph 100.08
5 25 Andrew SMITH MG Midget Mk2 2.87 49.2mph 103.08

2 - Road Going Production Sports and Saloon Cars 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 38 Mike HENNEY Lotus Elan S3 2.69 55.3mph 86.67
2 32 Alexander SMITH Mazda MX5 2.70 57.9mph 86.93
3 14 Dean CUBITT Mazda MX5 2.57 55.2mph 87.47
4 41 Matt EVANS Renault Clio 197 3.00 57.8mph 88.37
5 35 Rob ORFORD MGB Roadster 1965 2.72 57.2mph 88.74
6 33 Mike COLE MG B GT 2.50 56.3mph 89.06
7 37 Carl WARNELL Citroen Saxo VTS 2.76 55.7mph 89.17
8 36 Wynne MORGAN Renault Williams Clio 2.87 58.5mph 89.21
9 34 Ken MORRIS Mazda MX5 Merlot 2.76 56.4mph 91.09

10 39 Nigel HINSON Lotus Elise Series 1 2.47 56.9mph 92.00
11 737 Keith WARNELL Citroen Saxo VTS 2.80 56.0mph 93.21
12 42 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise Series 1 2.80 59.3mph 96.57
13 40 Neil WALMSLEY MG Midget 2.72 48.4mph 102.95

3 - Road Going Production Sports and Saloon Cars 2001cc and over

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 44 Aaron PERROTT Aston Martin Vantage 2.66 60.2mph 84.85
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BARC Rockingham Sprint

TIMED RUN 2

4 - Road Going Production Sports and Saloon Cars - 4 wheel drive cars of any capacity

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 747 Leo MARTORANA Alfa Romeo 155 Q4 2.36 56.9mph 89.08
2 47 Adriano MARTORANA Alfa Romeo 155 Q4 2.24 58.4mph 90.23

5 - Road-going Specialist Production Cars (Kit Type & Replica Cars) Up to 1700cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 54 Richard ABRAHAM Caterham Seven 2.50 58.4mph 84.01
2 53 Mark BISHOP Westfield SE 2.67 60.9mph 86.30
3 51 Roger LEGG Caterham Roadsport 2.61 56.6mph 88.51
4 52 George NEWRICK Westfield SEiW 2.74 58.5mph 90.14

6 - Road-going Specialist Production Cars (Kit Type & Replica Cars) 1701cc and over

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 60 Steve CARPENTER Westfield SEiW 2.34 61.9mph 79.92
2 57 Stephen LAING Caterham R500 2.91 60.1mph 80.89
3 58 Simon JONES Westfield SEiW 2.77 60.4mph 81.81
4 760 Rosalyn KENNETT Westfield SEiW 2.87 61.9mph 86.82
5 61 Matthew HAYNES Westfield SEiW 2.53 59.9mph 91.55

7 - Road-going Specialist Production Cars (Kit Type & Replica Cars) - Any capacity with bike derived engine

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 63 Paul BEESLEY Westfield Megabusa 2.63 62.3mph 78.13

8 - Modified Series Production Cars and Modified Specialist Production Cars Up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 70 Gavin NEATE Peugeot 106 2.61 60.9mph 81.00
2 66 Sarah MUNNS Mini Cooper 2.67 59.6mph 84.09
3 68 Richard WATKINSON MG Midget 2.39 54.5mph 90.18
4 69 Jack TAYLOR Lotus/MG Mk 6 2.69 49.2mph 105.07

9 - Modified Series Production Cars and Modified Specialist Production Cars 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 76 Dave PURDY Opel Manta 2.68 60.9mph 85.65
2 81 Paul JAGGARD Alfa Romeo Giulia 2.76 59.3mph 89.60
3 77 Rod WHEAT Ford Racing Puma 2.87 52.5mph 92.72
4 782 Adrian CRAWLEY Peugeot 205 GTI 2.64 58.4mph 93.70

9a - Modified Series Production Cars and Modified Specialist Production Cars 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 79 Barny FRANCIS Westfield SEW 2.30 65.4mph 76.45
2 780 Terry EVERALL Westfield SEiW 2.50 63.9mph 78.27
3 80 Stephen EVERALL Westfield SEiW 2.50 61.2mph 79.92
4 75 Craig SPOONER Westfield SEiW 2.37 61.4mph 81.61
5 74 Michael SKIDMORE Westfield 2.57 59.6mph 84.82

10 - Modified Series Production Cars and Modified Specialist Production Cars 2001cc and over

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 786 Michael JACKSON Porsche 911 2.06 62.3mph 77.93
2 85 William HUNT Ford Sierra Cosworth 2.37 60.1mph 79.74
3 88 Nigel CRAIG Ford Escort Mk2 RS 2000 2.83 57.9mph 84.58
4 86 Steve JACKSON Porsche 911 2.24 58.7mph 90.36

13 - Sports Libre Cars Up to 1700cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish
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BARC Rockingham Sprint

TIMED RUN 2

1 91 Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 2.33 66.9mph 72.11
2 92 Paul WOOLFITT Lotus Exige 2.43 65.5mph 73.22
3 93 Michael BOYNS Citroen Visa Gti 2.73 58.2mph 85.35

14 - Sports Libre Cars 1701cc and over

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 97 Jon WOOLFITT MK-Indy 2.34 64.2mph 71.41
2 96 Steve BARNARD Audi TT Spaceframe 2.34 63.9mph 73.73

15 - Racing Cars Up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 106 Stuart BICKLEY Jedi 2.34 66.9mph 69.04
2 100 Simon BOULTER OMS 2000M 2.19 65.9mph 69.59
3 104 Tony BEESLEY Jedi Mk 4 2.32 68.1mph 70.45
4 105 Richard ARROWSMITH Force PC 2007 2.19 66.3mph 72.37
5 103 Martin PICKLES Jedi Mk 1 2.48 65.7mph 74.81
6 108 John GREGSON Jedi Mk 6 2.31 61.9mph 76.70
7 107 Phil WILLIAMS Jedi Mk 4 2.30 61.4mph 79.46
8 102 Les BUCK OMS Hornet 2.23 55.6mph 81.15

16 - Racing Cars 1101 to 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 110 Malcolm BOORMAN OMS 2000M 2.08 65.7mph 69.22
2 112 Steve BROWN JKS JR01 2.37 64.4mph 69.31
3 810 Bill JOHNSON OMS 2000M 2.30 60.9mph 70.85
4 111 Nicholas SCOTT Force HC Suzuki 2.22 64.8mph 76.95

17 - Racing Cars 1601 to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 115 Steve MILES Van Diemen RF 96mm17 2.52 70.1mph 63.79

18 - Racing Cars 2001cc and over

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 820 Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra Judd 2.20 70.1mph 69.48
2 119 Peter GOULDING Mygale FF 200 2.44 64.6mph 70.80
3 118 Graham BLACKWELL Mygale M13-SJ/Ecoboost 2.68 67.7mph 71.91
4 120 Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra T90 Judd 2.40 65.7mph 80.07

20 - 1976 to 1996 FF1600  F First & Clubmans B Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 123 Charlie REILLY Van Diemen RF 92 2.51 59.4mph 81.32

21 - TVRCC Speed Championship Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 133 Steve HUNTER TVRChimaera 2.38 60.4mph 86.17
2 128 Richard BREAM TVR Chimaera 450 2.44 60.9mph 86.20
3 833 Jo BRIARS TVRChimaera 2.48 61.1mph 86.21
4 129 Rob PACK TVR Chimaera 2.52 59.8mph 86.60
5 130 James HOWELL TVR Cerbera 2.86 58.1mph 91.53
6 131 Mark HANKINS TVR 2500 2.62 57.3mph 91.87
7 127 Richard BLACKLEE TVR Chimaera 2.88 57.9mph 93.40
8 132 Gerald SIMONDS TVR Chimaera 450 2.66 47.7mph 97.97
9 827 Jim YORK TVR Chimaera 2.77 52.6mph 101.73
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BARC Rockingham Sprint

TIMED RUN 2

26 - Period Defined Road Going Production Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 137 Philip STADER Alfa Romeo Berlina 1750 2.70 55.6mph 93.27
2 135 David BUTLER MG TD Special (1953) 2.90 51.0mph 102.04
3 136 Ian GODDARD MG PA (1934) 3.76 44.1mph 124.57

27 - Period Defined Racing Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 139 Dennis WILLIAMS Keift F3 500 1952 3.04 50.7mph 104.45
2 140 Robin BAXTER Staride F3 500 1953 3.12 46.9mph 109.25

28 - Invitation Class

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish

1 143 Jeff ALLAN Nissan Leaf 2.98 50.7mph 105.26
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BARC Rockingham Sprint

TIMED RUNS - COMBINED RESULTS

0b - Standard production sports and saloon cars over 1400cc and up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 3 Dave CHESTERTON Ford Fiesta 90.09 89.97 89.97
2 12 Steven RIDDLE Renault Clio 91.11 90.72 90.72
3 6 Bruce AITKEN Citroen Saxo VTS 91.30 91.28 91.28
4 11 James SILK Toyota GT86 91.85 94.55 91.85
5 4 Ian HOWLETT MG F Trophy 91.95 91.88 91.88
6 13 Peter VINCENT Renault Clio 94.10 93.35 93.35
7 7 James KEETON Renault Clio 172 96.27 94.06 94.06
8 10 Donald MACIVER MG ZR 160 95.96 95.24 95.24
9 5 Ted ROBERTS MG TF 115 95.45 101.34 95.45

10 9 Stephen FARLEY Mazda MX5 99.34 95.57 95.57
11 8 Nick TEARLE Renault Clio 172 Cup 96.59 100.95 96.59

0c - Standard production sports and saloon cars over 2001cc and over

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 15 Brian WINSTONE Porsche GT3 RS 86.39 84.35 84.35
2 17 Steve LYLE Porsche Boxster S 88.37 85.20 85.20
3 20 Peter KNIGHTS Mercedes SLK 350 89.18 89.55 89.18
4 16 David PATTISON Porsche Boxster S 94.18 92.49 92.49
5 21 Michael WATKINS Mini Cooper S 94.05 93.64 93.64
6 22 Emma HUNT Volkswagen Golf GTI 96.95 95.74 95.74
7 19 Nicholas ATTRIDGE Aston Martin DB7 i6 97.52 97.47 97.47
8 720 Cheryl KNIGHTS Mercedes SLK 350 101.27 97.49 97.49
9 18 Dave MORRIS MG RV8 103.33 104.76 103.33

1 - Road Going Production Sports and Saloon Cars Up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 26 Tim COLE Ford Fiesta 89.95 88.93 88.93
2 27 Mike EDWARDS British Mini 96.13 94.69 94.69
3 28 Keith WATERS Rover Metro Advantage 95.45 95.47 95.45
4 29 Andrew ROLLASON Ford Ka 102.33 100.08 100.08
5 25 Andrew SMITH MG Midget Mk2 104.74 103.08 103.08

2 - Road Going Production Sports and Saloon Cars 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 38 Mike HENNEY Lotus Elan S3 91.93 86.67 86.67
2 32 Alexander SMITH Mazda MX5 87.98 86.93 86.93
3 14 Dean CUBITT Mazda MX5 89.54 87.47 87.47
4 41 Matt EVANS Renault Clio 197 87.89 88.37 87.89
5 35 Rob ORFORD MGB Roadster 1965 89.03 88.74 88.74
6 33 Mike COLE MG B GT 89.91 89.06 89.06
7 37 Carl WARNELL Citroen Saxo VTS 89.74 89.17 89.17
8 36 Wynne MORGAN Renault Williams Clio 91.34 89.21 89.21
9 42 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise Series 1 89.81 96.57 89.81

10 34 Ken MORRIS Mazda MX5 Merlot 89.98 91.09 89.98
11 737 Keith WARNELL Citroen Saxo VTS 90.15 93.21 90.15
12 39 Nigel HINSON Lotus Elise Series 1 93.22 92.00 92.00
13 40 Neil WALMSLEY MG Midget 102.37 102.95 102.37

3 - Road Going Production Sports and Saloon Cars 2001cc and over

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 44 Aaron PERROTT Aston Martin Vantage 85.81 84.85 84.85
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BARC Rockingham Sprint

TIMED RUNS - COMBINED RESULTS

3 - Road Going Production Sports and Saloon Cars 2001cc and over

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

2 45 Andrew HOLLIS BMW 318 TI FAIL N/S N/S

4 - Road Going Production Sports and Saloon Cars - 4 wheel drive cars of any capacity

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 747 Leo MARTORANA Alfa Romeo 155 Q4 92.12 89.08 89.08
2 47 Adriano MARTORANA Alfa Romeo 155 Q4 92.80 90.23 90.23

5 - Road-going Specialist Production Cars (Kit Type & Replica Cars) Up to 1700cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 54 Richard ABRAHAM Caterham Seven 83.28 84.01 83.28
2 53 Mark BISHOP Westfield SE 86.90 86.30 86.30
3 51 Roger LEGG Caterham Roadsport 88.31 88.51 88.31
4 52 George NEWRICK Westfield SEiW 90.10 90.14 90.10

6 - Road-going Specialist Production Cars (Kit Type & Replica Cars) 1701cc and over

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 59 Alan MUGGLESTONE Raw - Fulcrum 75.15 N/S 75.15
2 759 Nick MUGGLESTONE Raw - Fulcrum 76.75 N/S 76.75
3 60 Steve CARPENTER Westfield SEiW 81.16 79.92 79.92
4 57 Stephen LAING Caterham R500 82.69 80.89 80.89
5 58 Simon JONES Westfield SEiW 81.91 81.81 81.81
6 760 Rosalyn KENNETT Westfield SEiW 89.32 86.82 86.82
7 61 Matthew HAYNES Westfield SEiW 94.15 91.55 91.55

7 - Road-going Specialist Production Cars (Kit Type & Replica Cars) - Any capacity with bike derived engine

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 63 Paul BEESLEY Westfield Megabusa 79.36 78.13 78.13

8 - Modified Series Production Cars and Modified Specialist Production Cars Up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 70 Gavin NEATE Peugeot 106 81.66 81.00 81.00
2 66 Sarah MUNNS Mini Cooper 84.53 84.09 84.09
3 68 Richard WATKINSON MG Midget 89.76 90.18 89.76
4 69 Jack TAYLOR Lotus/MG Mk 6 109.24 105.07 105.07

9 - Modified Series Production Cars and Modified Specialist Production Cars 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 782 Adrian CRAWLEY Peugeot 205 GTI 83.67 93.70 83.67
2 82 David CRAWLEY Peugeot 205 GTI 84.23 N/S 84.23
3 76 Dave PURDY Opel Manta 89.28 85.65 85.65
4 81 Paul JAGGARD Alfa Romeo Giulia 90.54 89.60 89.60
5 77 Rod WHEAT Ford Racing Puma 94.36 92.72 92.72

9a - Modified Series Production Cars and Modified Specialist Production Cars 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 79 Barny FRANCIS Westfield SEW 78.87 76.45 76.45
2 780 Terry EVERALL Westfield SEiW 78.11 78.27 78.11
3 80 Stephen EVERALL Westfield SEiW 82.34 79.92 79.92
4 75 Craig SPOONER Westfield SEiW 84.08 81.61 81.61
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BARC Rockingham Sprint

TIMED RUNS - COMBINED RESULTS

9a - Modified Series Production Cars and Modified Specialist Production Cars 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

5 74 Michael SKIDMORE Westfield 84.52 84.82 84.52

10 - Modified Series Production Cars and Modified Specialist Production Cars 2001cc and over

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 786 Michael JACKSON Porsche 911 79.31 77.93 77.93
2 85 William HUNT Ford Sierra Cosworth 78.91 79.74 78.91
3 88 Nigel CRAIG Ford Escort Mk2 RS 2000 85.51 84.58 84.58
4 86 Steve JACKSON Porsche 911 90.47 90.36 90.36

13 - Sports Libre Cars Up to 1700cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 91 Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 72.12 72.11 72.11
2 92 Paul WOOLFITT Lotus Exige 73.21 73.22 73.21
3 93 Michael BOYNS Citroen Visa Gti 85.01 85.35 85.01

14 - Sports Libre Cars 1701cc and over

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 97 Jon WOOLFITT MK-Indy 72.30 71.41 71.41
2 96 Steve BARNARD Audi TT Spaceframe 75.64 73.73 73.73

15 - Racing Cars Up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 106 Stuart BICKLEY Jedi 72.25 69.04 69.04
2 100 Simon BOULTER OMS 2000M 69.06 69.59 69.06
3 104 Tony BEESLEY Jedi Mk 4 69.81 70.45 69.81
4 105 Richard ARROWSMITH Force PC 2007 73.07 72.37 72.37
5 103 Martin PICKLES Jedi Mk 1 73.64 74.81 73.64
6 108 John GREGSON Jedi Mk 6 77.98 76.70 76.70
7 107 Phil WILLIAMS Jedi Mk 4 78.54 79.46 78.54
8 102 Les BUCK OMS Hornet 81.73 81.15 81.15

16 - Racing Cars 1101 to 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 110 Malcolm BOORMAN OMS 2000M 71.26 69.22 69.22
2 112 Steve BROWN JKS JR01 70.01 69.31 69.31
3 810 Bill JOHNSON OMS 2000M N/S 70.85 70.85
4 111 Nicholas SCOTT Force HC Suzuki 80.13 76.95 76.95

17 - Racing Cars 1601 to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 115 Steve MILES Van Diemen RF 96mm17 65.37 63.79 63.79

18 - Racing Cars 2001cc and over

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 820 Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra Judd N/S 69.48 69.48
2 119 Peter GOULDING Mygale FF 200 71.27 70.80 70.80
3 118 Graham BLACKWELL Mygale M13-SJ/Ecoboost 73.38 71.91 71.91
4 120 Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra T90 Judd N/S 80.07 80.07
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BARC Rockingham Sprint

TIMED RUNS - COMBINED RESULTS

20 - 1976 to 1996 FF1600  F First & Clubmans B Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 123 Charlie REILLY Van Diemen RF 92 83.87 81.32 81.32

21 - TVRCC Speed Championship Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 133 Steve HUNTER TVRChimaera 86.59 86.17 86.17
2 128 Richard BREAM TVR Chimaera 450 87.19 86.20 86.20
3 833 Jo BRIARS TVRChimaera 86.62 86.21 86.21
4 129 Rob PACK TVR Chimaera 86.43 86.60 86.43
5 130 James HOWELL TVR Cerbera 92.47 91.53 91.53
6 131 Mark HANKINS TVR 2500 91.96 91.87 91.87
7 127 Richard BLACKLEE TVR Chimaera 92.60 93.40 92.60
8 132 Gerald SIMONDS TVR Chimaera 450 96.41 97.97 96.41
9 827 Jim YORK TVR Chimaera 106.84 101.73 101.73

26 - Period Defined Road Going Production Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 137 Philip STADER Alfa Romeo Berlina 1750 95.06 93.27 93.27
2 135 David BUTLER MG TD Special (1953) 102.93 102.04 102.04
3 136 Ian GODDARD MG PA (1934) 126.11 124.57 124.57

27 - Period Defined Racing Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 139 Dennis WILLIAMS Keift F3 500 1952 119.14 104.45 104.45
2 140 Robin BAXTER Staride F3 500 1953 109.29 109.25 109.25

28 - Invitation Class

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 143 Jeff ALLAN Nissan Leaf 103.22 105.26 103.22
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BARC Rockingham Sprint

TIMED RUNS - COMBINED RESULTS

All Results by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 115 Steve MILES Van Diemen RF 96mm17 65.37 63.79 63.79
2 106 Stuart BICKLEY Jedi 72.25 69.04 69.04
3 100 Simon BOULTER OMS 2000M 69.06 69.59 69.06
4 110 Malcolm BOORMAN OMS 2000M 71.26 69.22 69.22
5 112 Steve BROWN JKS JR01 70.01 69.31 69.31
6 820 Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra Judd N/S 69.48 69.48
7 104 Tony BEESLEY Jedi Mk 4 69.81 70.45 69.81
8 119 Peter GOULDING Mygale FF 200 71.27 70.80 70.80
9 810 Bill JOHNSON OMS 2000M N/S 70.85 70.85

10 97 Jon WOOLFITT MK-Indy 72.30 71.41 71.41
11 118 Graham BLACKWELL Mygale M13-SJ/Ecoboost 73.38 71.91 71.91
12 91 Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 72.12 72.11 72.11
13 105 Richard ARROWSMITH Force PC 2007 73.07 72.37 72.37
14 92 Paul WOOLFITT Lotus Exige 73.21 73.22 73.21
15 103 Martin PICKLES Jedi Mk 1 73.64 74.81 73.64
16 96 Steve BARNARD Audi TT Spaceframe 75.64 73.73 73.73
17 59 Alan MUGGLESTONE Raw - Fulcrum 75.15 N/S 75.15
18 79 Barny FRANCIS Westfield SEW 78.87 76.45 76.45
19 108 John GREGSON Jedi Mk 6 77.98 76.70 76.70
20 759 Nick MUGGLESTONE Raw - Fulcrum 76.75 N/S 76.75
21 111 Nicholas SCOTT Force HC Suzuki 80.13 76.95 76.95
22 786 Michael JACKSON Porsche 911 79.31 77.93 77.93
23 780 Terry EVERALL Westfield SEiW 78.11 78.27 78.11
24 63 Paul BEESLEY Westfield Megabusa 79.36 78.13 78.13
25 107 Phil WILLIAMS Jedi Mk 4 78.54 79.46 78.54
26 85 William HUNT Ford Sierra Cosworth 78.91 79.74 78.91
27 80 Stephen EVERALL Westfield SEiW 82.34 79.92 79.92
28 60 Steve CARPENTER Westfield SEiW 81.16 79.92 79.92
29 120 Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra T90 Judd N/S 80.07 80.07
30 57 Stephen LAING Caterham R500 82.69 80.89 80.89
31 70 Gavin NEATE Peugeot 106 81.66 81.00 81.00
32 102 Les BUCK OMS Hornet 81.73 81.15 81.15
33 123 Charlie REILLY Van Diemen RF 92 83.87 81.32 81.32
34 75 Craig SPOONER Westfield SEiW 84.08 81.61 81.61
35 58 Simon JONES Westfield SEiW 81.91 81.81 81.81
36 54 Richard ABRAHAM Caterham Seven 83.28 84.01 83.28
37 782 Adrian CRAWLEY Peugeot 205 GTI 83.67 93.70 83.67
38 66 Sarah MUNNS Mini Cooper 84.53 84.09 84.09
39 82 David CRAWLEY Peugeot 205 GTI 84.23 N/S 84.23
40 15 Brian WINSTONE Porsche GT3 RS 86.39 84.35 84.35
41 74 Michael SKIDMORE Westfield 84.52 84.82 84.52
42 88 Nigel CRAIG Ford Escort Mk2 RS 2000 85.51 84.58 84.58
43 44 Aaron PERROTT Aston Martin Vantage 85.81 84.85 84.85
44 93 Michael BOYNS Citroen Visa Gti 85.01 85.35 85.01
45 17 Steve LYLE Porsche Boxster S 88.37 85.20 85.20
46 76 Dave PURDY Opel Manta 89.28 85.65 85.65
47 133 Steve HUNTER TVRChimaera 86.59 86.17 86.17
48 128 Richard BREAM TVR Chimaera 450 87.19 86.20 86.20
49 833 Jo BRIARS TVRChimaera 86.62 86.21 86.21
50 53 Mark BISHOP Westfield SE 86.90 86.30 86.30
51 129 Rob PACK TVR Chimaera 86.43 86.60 86.43
52 38 Mike HENNEY Lotus Elan S3 91.93 86.67 86.67
53 760 Rosalyn KENNETT Westfield SEiW 89.32 86.82 86.82
54 32 Alexander SMITH Mazda MX5 87.98 86.93 86.93
55 14 Dean CUBITT Mazda MX5 89.54 87.47 87.47
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BARC Rockingham Sprint

TIMED RUNS - COMBINED RESULTS

All Results by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

56 41 Matt EVANS Renault Clio 197 87.89 88.37 87.89
57 51 Roger LEGG Caterham Roadsport 88.31 88.51 88.31
58 35 Rob ORFORD MGB Roadster 1965 89.03 88.74 88.74
59 26 Tim COLE Ford Fiesta 89.95 88.93 88.93
60 33 Mike COLE MG B GT 89.91 89.06 89.06
61 747 Leo MARTORANA Alfa Romeo 155 Q4 92.12 89.08 89.08
62 37 Carl WARNELL Citroen Saxo VTS 89.74 89.17 89.17
63 20 Peter KNIGHTS Mercedes SLK 350 89.18 89.55 89.18
64 36 Wynne MORGAN Renault Williams Clio 91.34 89.21 89.21
65 81 Paul JAGGARD Alfa Romeo Giulia 90.54 89.60 89.60
66 68 Richard WATKINSON MG Midget 89.76 90.18 89.76
67 42 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise Series 1 89.81 96.57 89.81
68 3 Dave CHESTERTON Ford Fiesta 90.09 89.97 89.97
69 34 Ken MORRIS Mazda MX5 Merlot 89.98 91.09 89.98
70 52 George NEWRICK Westfield SEiW 90.10 90.14 90.10
71 737 Keith WARNELL Citroen Saxo VTS 90.15 93.21 90.15
72 47 Adriano MARTORANA Alfa Romeo 155 Q4 92.80 90.23 90.23
73 86 Steve JACKSON Porsche 911 90.47 90.36 90.36
74 12 Steven RIDDLE Renault Clio 91.11 90.72 90.72
75 6 Bruce AITKEN Citroen Saxo VTS 91.30 91.28 91.28
76 130 James HOWELL TVR Cerbera 92.47 91.53 91.53
77 61 Matthew HAYNES Westfield SEiW 94.15 91.55 91.55
78 11 James SILK Toyota GT86 91.85 94.55 91.85
79 131 Mark HANKINS TVR 2500 91.96 91.87 91.87
80 4 Ian HOWLETT MG F Trophy 91.95 91.88 91.88
81 39 Nigel HINSON Lotus Elise Series 1 93.22 92.00 92.00
82 16 David PATTISON Porsche Boxster S 94.18 92.49 92.49
83 127 Richard BLACKLEE TVR Chimaera 92.60 93.40 92.60
84 77 Rod WHEAT Ford Racing Puma 94.36 92.72 92.72
85 137 Philip STADER Alfa Romeo Berlina 1750 95.06 93.27 93.27
86 13 Peter VINCENT Renault Clio 94.10 93.35 93.35
87 21 Michael WATKINS Mini Cooper S 94.05 93.64 93.64
88 7 James KEETON Renault Clio 172 96.27 94.06 94.06
89 27 Mike EDWARDS British Mini 96.13 94.69 94.69
90 10 Donald MACIVER MG ZR 160 95.96 95.24 95.24
91 5 Ted ROBERTS MG TF 115 95.45 101.34 95.45
92 28 Keith WATERS Rover Metro Advantage 95.45 95.47 95.45
93 9 Stephen FARLEY Mazda MX5 99.34 95.57 95.57
94 22 Emma HUNT Volkswagen Golf GTI 96.95 95.74 95.74
95 132 Gerald SIMONDS TVR Chimaera 450 96.41 97.97 96.41
96 8 Nick TEARLE Renault Clio 172 Cup 96.59 100.95 96.59
97 19 Nicholas ATTRIDGE Aston Martin DB7 i6 97.52 97.47 97.47
98 720 Cheryl KNIGHTS Mercedes SLK 350 101.27 97.49 97.49
99 29 Andrew ROLLASON Ford Ka 102.33 100.08 100.08

100 827 Jim YORK TVR Chimaera 106.84 101.73 101.73
101 135 David BUTLER MG TD Special (1953) 102.93 102.04 102.04
102 40 Neil WALMSLEY MG Midget 102.37 102.95 102.37
103 25 Andrew SMITH MG Midget Mk2 104.74 103.08 103.08
104 143 Jeff ALLAN Nissan Leaf 103.22 105.26 103.22
105 18 Dave MORRIS MG RV8 103.33 104.76 103.33
106 139 Dennis WILLIAMS Keift F3 500 1952 119.14 104.45 104.45
107 69 Jack TAYLOR Lotus/MG Mk 6 109.24 105.07 105.07
108 140 Robin BAXTER Staride F3 500 1953 109.29 109.25 109.25
109 136 Ian GODDARD MG PA (1934) 126.11 124.57 124.57
110 45 Andrew HOLLIS BMW 318 TI FAIL N/S N/S
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